

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

Region X
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY

CITY OF TANGUB CITY
CITY OF TANGUB

RELEASED

DATE: 0 4 DEC 2023 10:49 cm

December 1,2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 424, s. 2023

## INDEFINITE POSTPONEMENT OF THE CONDUCT OF QUARTERLY FOCUS GROUP DISCUSSION FOR GUIDANCE DESIGNATES

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chief Education Supervisors (CID and SGOD)
Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools District In-Charge
Elementary and Secondary School Heads
Elementary and Secondary School Guidance Designates
All Others Concerned
This Division

- 1. Relative to Division Memorandum No. 408, s.2023, entitled, **Conduct of Quarterly Focus Group Discussion for Guidance Designates** scheduled on December 4,5,6, and 7 respectively, this Office informs all participants that due to conflict of activities, said activity will be postponed indefinitely until further notice.
- 2. Other provisions which are consistent of the above-mentioned memorandum shall remain in effect.
- 3. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

SAU/JLDP/ACM

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
OIC- Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DeTED





Address: Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City

Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988